

Order No. 3.

20.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Plaintiff file hazira and also file a petition praying for time to hearing on the point of admission.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **16.02.2026** for hearing on the point of admission.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587