

Misc application no. 25 of 2025

Order No.05.

13.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of the defendant.

SR is received after un-served due to insufficient address.

Petitioner files a petition with affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till the next date.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR process as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Petitioner is directed to take proper steps upon the Defendant.

Fix **13.04.2026** for taking proper steps upon the defendant.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

(I/C)