

**Order No.07.**

**13.04.2026**

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the respondent.

Parties take no steps.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Let the interim order be extended till the next date.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **13.05.2026** for taking proper steps upon the respondent.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

**(I/C)**